

Group Results	Consensus Estimates Q3 2023					
	Q3 2023	Q3 2022	%-change	Analysts	High	Low
Revenue	1.013,4	998,3	1,5 %	9	1.022,2	1001,2
Service Revenue	821,8	804,8	2,1 %	9	832,2	816,6
Gross Profit	300,7	312,5	-3,8 %	8	343,4	287,8
EBITDA	164,0	180,8	-9,3 %	9	168,5	155,7
D&A *	-52,3	-39,7	31,6 %	8	-44,7	-58,9
EBIT	111,0	141,1	-21,3 %	8	122,7	99,2
EBT	109,9	139,7	-21,3 %	8	120,2	101,2
Net Result	76,5	97,8	-21,8 %	8	84,2	70,2
eps	0,44	0,55	-20,9 %	8	0,48	0,40

Current Product Lines *						
Access, contracts	16.090.714	15.650.000	2,8 %	9	16.116.932	16.052.000
thereof Mobile Internet	12.065.276	11.520.000	4,7 %	9	12.080.000	12.030.000
thereof Broadband (ADSL, VDSL, FTTH)	4.026.000	4.130.000	-2,5 %	9	4.040.000	4.015.000

Net Adds Estimates						
Access	440.714			9		
Mobile	545.276			9		
Broadband	-104.000			9		

\* totals might not add up due to a different number of contributors

\*\* FCF=CF from operations - Capex

Price Target	
∅	19,62 €
w/o H/L	19,44 €
9 out of 18 analysts in consensus	
1 "Sell"	
1 "Neutral"	
7 "Buy"	

Group Results	Consensus Estimates for 2023-2025											
	2023	High	Low	Analysts	2024	High	Low	Analysts	2025	High	Low	Analysts
Revenue	4.040,6	4.050,8	4.024,3	9	4.124,4	4.134,8	4.079,0	8	4.194,4	4.213,4	4.153,7	8
Service Revenue	3.221,1	3.236,2	3.202,8	9	3.282,3	3.333,3	3.219,7	8	3.352,5	3.413,4	3.306,7	8
Gross Profit	1.181,8	1.308,7	1.154,8	8	1.196,6	1.479,5	1.118,1	7	1.285,9	1.560,5	1.168,4	7
EBITDA, operating	654,7	659,7	650,9	9	665,5	722,4	601,7	8	741,7	786,0	616,3	8
D&A *	-210,9	-178,8	-232,2	9	-241,4	-126,2	-318,1	8	-269,2	-166,1	-360,8	8
EBIT, operating	444,9	473,2	418,7	9	407,0	596,2	343,7	8	464,1	566,5	385,1	8
EBT, operating	440,1	463,3	422,3	9	384,6	596,2	338,2	8	459,7	550,2	343,9	8
Net Result	306,3	324,0	291,0	9	269,2	408,2	235,4	8	321,8	385,1	239,2	8
eps, operating	1,74	1,84	1,65	9	1,52	2,32	1,34	8	1,83	2,18	1,36	8

Current Product Lines *												
Access, contracts	16.246.655	16.300.000	16.151.000	9	16.652.500	16.790.000	16.506.800	8	16.935.000	17.190.000	16.832.500	8
thereof Mobile Internet	12.225.227	12.280.000	12.150.000	9	12.629.458	12.780.000	12.585.000	8	13.002.600	13.200.000	12.842.500	8
thereof Broadband (ADSL, VDSL, FTTH)	4.017.857	4.045.000	4.001.000	9	3.985.000	4.055.000	3.921.800	8	3.965.000	4.067.060	3.854.480	8

Net Adds Estimates *												
Access	466.655				405.845				282.500			
Mobile	545.227				404.231				373.142			
Broadband	-82.143				-32.857				-20.000			

Cash from operations	280,2	399,7	116,3	7	337,6	497,0	233,6	6	562,4	666,3	361,2	6
Capex (Cash-Capex)	-320,5	-309,7	-327,8	9	-363,5	-269,5	-457,2	8	-342,9	-263,1	-1.672,5	8
Free Cash Flow **	-42,2	169,3	-225,2	9	-46,3	96,0	-153,5	8	151,80	291,4	-1110,1	8
Dividend (EUR per share)	0,05	0,05	0,05	9	0,05	0,05	0,05	8	0,05	0,05	0,05	8

\* totals might not add up due to a different number of contributors

\*\* FCF=CF from operations - Capex